B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11)								
	States Banl iddle District		Court				Voluntai	ry Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First Playcare Kids, Inc.	, Middle):		Name	of Joint De	btor (Spouse)	(Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names):	8 years					oint Debtor in trade names):	n the last 8 years	,
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxp (if more than one, state all) 20-2264212	ayer I.D. (ITIN) No	o./Complete EIN	Last fo	our digits of than one, state		Individual-T	axpayer I.D. (ITIN	) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, 302 N Howard Avenue Tampa, FL	and State):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Stre	eet, City, and State	):
		ZIP Code 33606	┨					ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of	f Business:	1 00000	Count	y of Reside	nce or of the	Principal Pla	ce of Business:	
Hillsborough  Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from str	reet address):		Mailir	o Address	of Joint Debte	or (if differen	t from street addre	ee).
inaming states of beact (it different from su	cet uddiess).		1,1,1,1,1	ig i iddi too	51 VOMII 2000	or (ir differen	Thom shoot added	
		ZIP Code	4					ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debto (if different from street address above):								
Type of Debtor		re of Business					tcy Code Under V	
<ul> <li>(Form of Organization) (Check one box)</li> <li>Individual (includes Joint Debtors)         See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.</li> <li>Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)</li> <li>□ Partnership</li> <li>□ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)</li> </ul>	☐ Health Care ☐ Single Asset in 11 U.S.C. ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity ☐ Clearing Ban	Real Estate as d § 101 (51B) Broker	efined	☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	☐ Ch of: ☐ Ch	ed (Check one box apter 15 Petition for a Foreign Main Pro apter 15 Petition for a Foreign Nonmain	or Recognition occeeding or Recognition
Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests:	Other Tax-E	Exempt Entity					of Debts one box)	
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	(Check to Debtor is a tax under Title 26	box, if applicable) -exempt organizat of the United State rnal Revenue Code	<b>.</b> s	defined "incurre	*		for	Debts are primarily usiness debts.
Filing Fee (Check one bo Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to attach signed application for the court's considera debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapte	o individuals only). M tion certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Of	Iust e Check if:    Del Check if:   Del are   Check all	otor is a sr btor is not btor's agg less than applicable	a small busing regate noncoust \$2,343,300 (a) to boxes:	debtor as defir ness debtor as d ntingent liquida nmount subject	ited debts (excl	. § 101(51D). .S.C. § 101(51D). uding debts owed to	insiders or affiliates) three years thereafter).
attach signed application for the court's considera		m 3B. Ac	ceptances			epetition from	one or more classes o	of creditors,
Statistical/Administrative Information  Debtor estimates that funds will be available  Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prothere will be no funds available for distributions.	perty is excluded as	nd administrativ		es paid,		THIS	SPACE IS FOR COU	RT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors	1,000- 5,000 10,000		] 5,001- 0,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets  \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$100,001 to \$100,001 to \$100,000	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,00 to \$10 to \$50 million	001 \$50,000,001 \$ to \$100 to	100,000,001 \$500 nillion	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Liabilities	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,0 to \$10 to \$50	001 \$50,000,001 \$	100,000,001 \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			

Case 8:12-bk-07415 Doc 1 Filed 05/14/12 Page 2 of 11

BI (Official For	m 1)(12/11)		Page 2	
Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Playcare Kids, Inc.		
(This page mu	st be completed and filed in every case)			
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	8 Years (If more than two,	attach additional sheet)	
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If	more than one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of Debt	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
	Exhibit A	(T) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Exhibit B	
forms 10K a pursuant to S	oleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 sting relief under chapter 11.)	I, the attorney for the petition have informed the petitioner 12, or 13 of title 11, United	n individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) oner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I r that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, States Code, and have explained the relief available outher certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice (b).	
☐ Exhibit	A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X		
		Signature of Attorney fo	r Debtor(s) (Date)	
	Exh	l ibit C		
	or own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent and i	identifiable harm to public health or safety?	
	Exh	ibit D		
· -	leted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made int petition:	•	d attach a separate Exhibit D.)	
☐ Exhibit	D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this petiti	on.	
	Information Regardin (Check any ap			
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or princ	cipal assets in this District for 180 ays than in any other District.	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, go	eneral partner, or partnership	pending in this District.	
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prince this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	in the United States but is a	a defendant in an action or	
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		al Property	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box	x checked, complete the following.)	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment			
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.	urt of any rent that would be	ecome due during the 30-day period	
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with t	his certification. (11 U.S.C.	§ 362(1)).	

## Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):

Playcare Kids, Inc.

### Signatures

#### Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 $\mathbf{x}$ 

Signature of Debtor

X.

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney\*

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

#### Ronald R Bidwell 298867

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

#### Law Office of Ronald R Bidwell PA

Firm Name

1205 W. Fletcher Avenue

Suite B

Tampa, FL 33612

Address

Email: rbidweli1@tampabay.rr.com

(813)908-7700 Fax: (813)962-6156

Telephone Number

May 11, 2012

Date

\*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

#### Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition

X ///arta ( ) Signature of Authorized Individual

Maria C. Lopez

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

May 11, 2012

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

#### Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Address

X

Date

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

Case 8:12-bk-07415 Doc 1 Filed 05/14/12 Page 4 of 11

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

Debtor	••	
	Chapter	11
	IOI DEDC	
ITTY SECURITY I	HOLDERS	
which is prepared in accordan	nce with Rule 1007(a)	(3) for filing in this chapter 11 cas
Security	Number	Kind of
Class	of Securities	Interest
common stock	33.33%	stockholder
common stock	66.66%	stockholder
RJURY ON BEHALF	OF CORPORAT	TION OR PARTNERSHIP
Signature	Varia (	· Lapor
Mart	•	7 0
	Security Class  common stock  common stock  RJURY ON BEHALF  the debtor in this case, de at it is true and correct to the signature May	common stock 33.33%  common stock 66.66%  RJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORAT  the debtor in this case, declare under penalty at it is true and correct to the best of my inform

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 8:12-bk-07415 Doc 1 Filed 05/14/12 Page 5 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Playcare Kids, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
The Hartford P O Box 2907 Hartford, CT 06104-2907	The Hartford P O Box 2907 Hartford, CT 06104-2907			2,811.85

Case 8:12-bk-07415 Doc 1 Filed 05/14/12 Page 6 of 11

B4 (Offic	tial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Playcare Kids, Inc.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	May 11, 2012	Signature	Paria C. Laper	
		Maria Presid	C. Lopez	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 8:12-bk-07415 Doc 1 Filed 05/14/12 Page 7 of 11

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Playcare Kids, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERI	FICATION OF CREDITOR M	IATRIX	
I, the P	resident of the corporation named a	as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the	attached list of	f creditors is true and correct to
the best	t of my knowledge.			
			1	
Date:	May 11, 2012	Maria C. Sap	hor	
		Maria C. Lopez/President	0	

Signer/Title

Playcare Kids, Inc. 302 N Howard Avenue Tampa, FL 33606 Hillsborough County Tax Collector 601 E Kennedy Blvd 14th FL Tampa, FL 33602 U S Attorney Attn Civil Process Clerk 400 N Tampa St #3200 Tampa, FL 33602

Ronald R Bidwell Law Office of Ronald R Bidwell PA 1205 W. Fletcher Avenue Suite B Tampa, FL 33612 K and A Computers P O Box 5176 Lakeland, FL 33807 U S Attorney General for Dept of Treasury/IRS Main Justice Bldg, #4545 950 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington, DC 20530

007 Exterminators 4412 N Lois Avenue Tampa, FL 33614 Luis Lopez 302 N Howard Avenue Tampa, FL 33606 U S Dept of Justice Tax Div P O Box 14198 Ben Franklin Station Washington, DC 20024

ADT P O Box 371967 Pittsburgh, PA 15250 Maria Lopez 302 N Howard Avenue Tampa, FL 33606

Verizon P O Box 150378 Atlanta, GA 30348

Aire Masters of Tampa bay 436 Archaic Drive Winter Haven, FL 33880

Osmundo Lopez 302 N Howard Avenue Tampa, FL 33606

American Recovery Svcs Inc 555 St Charles Dr #100 Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 Stuart Sebring Sierra Jr 509 Guisando De Avila #200 Tampa, FL 33613

Dept of Treasury/IRS Phildelphia CIO P O Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 Sunshine State Cert III LLP 7900 Miami Lakes Dr W #300 Miami Lakes, FL 33016

Dept of Treasury/IRS P O Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114 Tampa Pride-Mark Fund, Inc. 2333 Cypress Street Tampa, FL 33609

Hillsborough County Atty 601 E Kennedy Blvd 13th FL Tampa, FL 33601 The Hartford P O Box 2907 Hartford, CT 06104-2907 Case 8:12-bk-07415 Doc 1 Filed 05/14/12 Page 9 of 11

# United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

	TATE	udie District of Florida		
In re	Playcare Kids, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPEN	NSATION OF ATTORNE	Y FOR DE	EBTOR(S)
С	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule compensation paid to me within one year before the filing rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of	ng of the petition in bankruptcy, or ag	reed to be pai	d to me, for services rendered or to
	•		\$	7,500.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received		\$	7,500.00
	Balance Due		\$	0.00
2. T	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
3. T	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
4. I	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compe	ensation with any other person unless	they are mem	bers and associates of my law firm.
[	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensations of the agreement, together with a list of the name.			
5. I	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to re-	nder legal service for all aspects of the	e bankruptcy c	ase, including:
b c	Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rende Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, state Representation of the debtor at the meeting of credito [Other provisions as needed]  conferences as necessary to prepare Volumbered Listing of Creditors, Matrix, S A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I and J (assets, liak formulation of Chapter 11 Repayment PI counsel for creditors; attend Section 34 Debtor agrees to pay a reasonable fee for behalf exceed the initial \$7,500.00 retain	ement of affairs and plan which may be and confirmation hearing, and any cluntary Petition for Relief Understatement of Intentions Regardirulities, executory contracts, coan; communications with Trust I First Meeting of Creditors; atters actual legal services rendered	pe required; adjourned hea or Chapter 11 ng Secured ( debtors, inc ee, Court pe endance at t	rings thereof;  I of the Bankruptcy Code, Consumer Debts, Schedules ome and expenses); rsonnel, creditors, and he Confirmation Hearing.
6. E	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee objections to claims, valuation of collate or adversarial matters, appeals and serv hourly rate of \$325.00 for Ronald R. Blow Fee Application to the Court for approva \$1,500.00 to administratively close the Cadditional legal services necessary to cl	eral, lien avoldance, redemption ices rendered after Confirmatio vell and \$75.00 per hour for para II, if necessary. Additional attor chapter 11 case post-confirmation	or reaffirma n which sha alegal servic ney fees est	III be billed at the regular e and will be included in a imated to be approximately
		CERTIFICATION		
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any ankruptcy proceeding.	agreement or arrangement for payme	ent to me for re	epresentation of the debtor(s) in
Dated	: May 11, 2012	O les	$\triangle G$	
		Ronald R Bidwell 2988 Law Office of Ronald R		
		1205 W. Fletcher Aven		•
		Suite B Tampa, FL 33612		
		(813)908-7700 Fax: (8		
		rbidwell1@tampabay.r	r.com	

## **United States Bankruptcy Court** Middle District of Florida

In re	Playcare Kids, Inc.		Ca	se No.		
		Debtor(s)	Ch	apter	11	
	BUSINESS INCO	ME AND EXPE	NSE	S		
F	INANCIAL REVIEW OF THE DEBTOR'S BUSINESS	(NOTE: ONLY INCLUDE inf	ormation	directly	related to the busi	iness operation.)
	A - GROSS BUSINESS INCOME FOR PREVIOUS 12 I					•
	1. Gross Income For 12 Months Prior to Filing:		\$	378	8,705.82	
PART	B - ESTIMATED AVERAGE FUTURE GROSS MONT	HLY INCOME:				
	2. Gross Monthly Income				\$	34,055.83
PART	C - ESTIMATED FUTURE MONTHLY EXPENSES:					.,
	3. Net Employee Payroll (Other Than Debtor)		\$	10	0,950.12	
	4. Payroll Taxes				2,892.25	
	5. Unemployment Taxes				39.00	
	6. Worker's Compensation				266.00	
	7. Other Taxes		_		336.08	
	8. Inventory Purchases (Including raw materials)				0.00	
	9. Purchase of Feed/Fertilizer/Seed/Spray				0.00	
	10. Rent (Other than debtor's principal residence)				0.00	
	11. Utilities				733.73	
	12. Office Expenses and Supplies				485.00	
	13. Repairs and Maintenance				289.80	
	14. Vehicle Expenses				200.00	
	15. Travel and Entertainment				0.00	
	16. Equipment Rental and Leases				85.60	
	17. Legal/Accounting/Other Professional Fees			•	145.83	
	18. insurance				423.00	
	19. Employee Benefits (e.g., pension, medical, etc.)				712.48	
	20. Payments to Be Made Directly By Debtor to Secured Creditors For	Pre-Petition Business Debts (S	pecify):			
	DESCRIPTION Tampa Pride-Mark Fund	TOTAL <b>2,736.11</b>				
	·	2,130.11				
	21. Other (Specify):					
	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL				

PART D - ESTIMATED AVERAGE NET MONTHLY INCOME	3:
23. AVERAGE NET MONTHLY INCOME (Subtract item 22 from item	(2)

Officer Payroll - Maria C. Lopez

Officer payroll - Luis O Lopez

 27,298.52

6,757.31 2)

107.00

113.25

274.99

542.00

2,849.80

1,035.36

2,038.32

42.80

Air freshener service

Fire and burglar alarm

22. Total Monthly Expenses (Add items 3-21)

Pest control

Cell phone

School supplies

Food

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Playcare Kids, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORA	ATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recu a (are)	usal, the undersigned counsel for _ corporation(s), other than the deb	Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Jupine Playcare Kids, Inc. in the above captotor or a governmental unit, that direct ests, or states that there are no entities	tioned action, colly ly or indirectly	ertifies that the following is own(s) 10% or more of any
■ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]			
May 1	1, 2012	Qune	250	
Date		Ronald R Bidwell 298867  Signature of Attorney or Litigate Counsel for Playcare Kids, Inc.		
		Law Office of Ronald R Bidwell 1205 W. Fletcher Avenue Suite B Tampa, FL 33612 (813)908-7700 Fax:(813)962-615 rbidwell1@tampabay.rr.com	PA	